
 ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROPOSED AGENDA 
CONFERENCE MEETING OF THE MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION 

 
10:00 AM September 9, 2024 

 
 

CONSIDER TAKING THE FOLLOWING ACTION ON AGENDA ITEMS: 
  
1) ADOPT resolution to accept an agreement with 

Alabama Power Company to provide power for 
new street lights at one (1) new roundabout 
intersection, SR-188 at Irvington Bayou La 
Batre Highway, requested by the Engineering 
and Public Works Department. 

      
2) APPROVE Supplemental Agreement No. 2 with McElhenney 

Construction Company, LLC, Project MCR-2020-
203 / ARP06-002-22, Soccer Complex Road / 
Sportsplex Drive, for an additional pay item 
for electrical conduit, and an additional 
ten (10) working days necessary to complete 
the project, increasing the contract amount 
by $90,041.60, requested by the Engineering 
and Public Works Department. 

      
3) APPROVE Preliminary Engineering, Right-of-Way, 

Utility, and Construction Agreement between 
the State of Alabama and the Mobile County 
Commission and adopt a resolution for 
Project MCR-2016-003 / STPMB-4918(250), 
McDonald Road and Three Notch Kroner Road - 
Additional Lanes (ADL), requested by the 
Engineering and Public Works Department. 

      
4) APPROVE Construction Agreement between the State of 

Alabama and the Mobile County Commission and 
adopt a resolution for Project MCR-2018-002/ 
STPMB-4918(251), Airport Boulevard - 
Additional Lanes, requested by the 
Engineering and Public Works Department. 

      
5) APPROVE preliminary plat only of Grady Place, Phase 

2 (48 lots, Jeff Hamilton Road, District 3), 
requested by the Engineering and Public 
Works Department. 
 
 
  



ENGINEERING 
PROPOSED AGENDA 

September 9, 2024 Page 2 

 
      
6) APPROVE preliminary and final plat of Resubdivision 

of Lot 2, Block "C," Pine Springs Farms (2 
lots, Taylor Avenue, District 3), 
 
AND 
 
preliminary and final plat of Resub of Lots 
4-6, R&R Commercial Park (2 lots, 
Bellingrath Drive West, District 3), 
requested by the Engineering and Public 
Works Department. 

      
7) APPROVE preliminary plat only of The Crossings (13 

lots, Lundy Road and Creel Road, District 
3), requested by the Engineering and Public 
Works Department. 

      
8) APPROVE right-of-way and/or easement agreement for 

Tract 5 on South Crystal Springs Road in the 
amount of $300.00 for Project MCR-2022-010, 
City of Prichard Streets - Bridge, requested 
by the Engineering and Public Works 
Department. 

      
9) APPROVE right-of-way and/or easement agreements on 

Findley Road in the total amount of 
$2,670.00 for Project MCR-2022-203, Findley 
Road - Grade, Drain, Base, and Pave (GDBP): 

• Tract 3 in the amount of $2,420.00 
• Tract 4 in the amount of $250.00 

Requested by the Engineering and Public 
Works Department. 

      
10) APPROVE right-of-way and/or easement agreements in 

the total amount of $3,925.00 for Project 
MCR-2022-304, Saint Michael Street, Saint 
Michael Street East, and Riva Road - Grade, 
Drain, Base, and Pave (GDBP): 
 
 
 



ENGINEERING 
PROPOSED AGENDA 

September 9, 2024 Page 3 

 

• Tract 1 on Saint Michael Street in the 
amount of $1,425.00 

• Tract 19 on Saint Michael Street East 
in the amount of $2,500.00 

Requested by the Engineering and Public 
Works Department. 

      
11) APPROVE Non-Reimbursable Agreement for Relocation of 

Utility Facilities on Public Right-of-Way on 
Hurst Drive with Alabama Power Company for 
Project MCR-2020-104 / CRE-PW-21-001, City 
of Creola Streets - Grade, Drain, Base, and 
Pave (GDBP).  There is no cost to Mobile 
County, requested by the Engineering and 
Public Works Department. 

      
 


